

Unaudited (Provisional) Financial Results for the quarter ended 30th June, 2015

PART I		(Rs. in Lakhs)			
	PARTICULARS	Quarter Ended (3 months)			Year Ended
		30.06.2015	31.03.2015	30.06.2014	31.03.2015
	(Refer Notes Below)	Unaudited	Audited	Unaudited	Audited
1	Income from operations				
	(a) Net Sales / Income From Operations (Net of excise Duty)	34390.70	48295.98	36963.01	146763.48
	(b) Other Operating Income	118.60	102.68	25.43	476.57
	Total Income from operations (net)	34509.30	48398.66	36988.44	147240.05
2	Expenses				
	a) Cost of materials consumed	21210.95	13715.44	8700.08	45351.45
	b) Purchase of stock in trade	3963.35	33900.63	22146.15	94848.46
	c) Changes in inventories of finished goods, work in progress & stock in	6392.77	(3374.25)	2888.71	(6367.71)
	d) Employee benefit expense	377.43	435.18	339.65	1558.19
	e) Depreciation & Amortisation Expense	134.15	151.05	150.59	594.10
	f) Other Expenditure	1010.77	1758.98	1271.82	5882.72
	Total expenses (a) to (f)	33089.41	46587.03	35497.00	141867.21
3	Profit/ (Loss) from Operations before other Income, Finance Costs and Exceptional Items(1-2)	1419.89	1811.63	1491.44	5372.84
4	Other Income	550.09	431.04	309.13	2523.85
5	Profit/(Loss) from ordinary activities before finance costs and exceptional items (3+4)	1969.98	2242.66	1800.57	7896.68
6	Finance Costs	1766.76	1709.40	1398.74	6669.58
7	Profit? (Loss) from ordinary activities after finance costs but before exceptional items (5-6)	203.22	533.26	401.83	1227.10
8	Exceptional items		0.00		0.00
9	Profit(+)/Loss(-) from Ordinary Activities Before Tax (7+8)	203.22	533.26	401.83	1227.10
10	Tax Expense	30.00	91.23	45.00	196.23
11	Net Profit (+)/ Loss(-) from Ordinary Activities after tax (9-10)	173.22	442.03	356.83	1030.87
12	Extraordinary Item (net of tax expense Rs. _- _Lakhs)		0.00		0.00
13	Net Profit/ (Loss) for the period (11-12)	173.22	442.03	356.83	1030.87
14	Share of profit/(loss) of associates*	NA	NA	NA	NA
15	Minority Interest*	NA	NA	NA	NA
16	Net profit/(loss) after taxes, minority interest and share of profit/(loss) of associates (13+14+15)*	173.22	442.03	356.83	1030.87
17	Paid up equity share capital (FV of shares Rs. 10/- each)	2775.35	2775.35	2775.35	2775.35
18	Reserves excluding revaluation Reserves as per balance sheet of previous accounting year				23260.20
19.i.	Earnings per share (before extraordinary items) of Rs. 10/- each (not annualised)				
	(a) Basic	0.62	1.59	1.29	3.71
	(b) Diluted	0.62	1.59	1.29	3.71
19.ii.	Earnings per share (after extraordinary items) of Rs. 10/- each (not annualised)				
	(a) Basic	0.62	1.59	1.29	3.71
	(b) Diluted	0.62	1.59	1.29	3.71

* Applicable in the case of consolidated results.

PART II

	PARTICULARS	Quarter Ended (3 months)			Year Ended
		30.06.2015	31.03.2015	30.06.2014	31.03.2015
A	PARTICULARS OF SHAREHOLDING				
1	Public Shareholding				
	i) Number of shares	13694667	13694667	13694667	13694667
	ii) Percentage of shareholding	49.34	49.34	49.34	49.34
2	Promoters and promoter group shareholding				
	a) Pledged/Encumbered				
	i) Number of shares	0.00	0	0.00	0
	ii) Percentage of shares (as a % of total shareholding of the promoter and promoter group)	0.00	0	0.00	0
	iii) Percentage of shares (as a % of the total share capital of the Company)	0.00	0	0.00	0
	b) Non-encumbered				
	i) Number of shares	14058819	14058819	14058819	14058819
	ii) Percentage of shares (as a % of total shareholding of the promoter and promoter group)	100.00	100	100.00	100
	iii) Percentage of shares (as a % of the total share capital of the Company)	50.66	50.66	50.66	50.66
	Particulars	3 months ended (30.06.2015)			
B	INVESTOR COMPLIANTS				
	Pending at the beginning of the quarter	NIL			
	Received during the quarter	3			
	Disposed of during the quarter	3			
	Remaining unresolved at the end of the quarter	NIL			

Notes:

- 1 The above results have been reviewed by the Audit Committee and taken on record by the Board of Directors of the Company at their meeting held on 14.08.2015 and have undergone limited review by the Statutory Auditors.
- 2 Previous period/year figures have been regrouped/recasted wherever necessary.

Dated : 14.08.2015

Place : Indore

For & On Behalf of Board of Directors

Jt. Managing Director
DIN: 00230392

**Segment wise Revenue, Results and Capital Employed
as per Clause 41 of the Listing Agreement
(for the quarter ended 30th June, 2015)**

Rs. in Lakhs

S. No.	PARTICULARS	Quarter Ended			Year Ended
		30.06.2015 Unaudited	31.03.2015 Audited	30.06.2014 Unaudited	31.03.2015 Audited
1	Segment Revenue (Net Sales/ Income)				
a.	Dairy Products	27216.57	36976.79	19789.9	102133.34
b.	Wind Power	34.06	17.22	23.18	99.02
c.	Trading Others	7140.07	12115.52	17149.93	45344.67
d.	Unallocable amount	668.69	(279.83)	334.56	2186.87
	Net Sales / Income	35059.39	48829.70	37297.57	149763.90
2	Profit before Tax and Interest				
a.	Dairy Products	1247.305	2283.51	708.96	5424.66
b.	Wind Power	18.58	4.74	11.88	57.86
c.	Trading others	704.09	(1416.07)	1079.73	1043.68
d.	Unallocable amount	0.00	1370.48	0.00	1370.48
	Total	1969.98	2242.66	1800.57	7896.68
	Less : -				
i)	Finance Cost	1766.76	1709.40	1398.74	6669.58
ii)	Prior Period Adjustment	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00
ii)	Other unallocable expenditure net of unallocated income	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00
	Total Profit before Tax	203.22	533.26	401.83	1227.10
3	Capital Employed				
a.	Dairy Products	22783.85	26133.61	24957.12	26133.61
b.	Wind Power	757.41	739.09	745.15	739.09
c.	Trading Others	12023.44	12367.96	11245.23	12367.96
	Total Capital Employed in Segments	35564.70	39240.66	36947.50	39240.66
	Add :				
	Unallocable Corporate Assets Less Liabilities	(9400.93)	(13205.11)	(11393.22)	(13205.11)
	Total	26163.77	26035.55	25554.28	26035.55

Dated : 14.08.2015

Place : Indore

For & On Behalf of Board of Directors

Jt. Managing Director
DIN: 00230392